RECORDS
SUN DEVIL HOCKEY



ALL-T

Johnny Walker 2017-22 123
Brinson Pasichnuk 2016-20 107
Matthew Kopperud 2020-24 106
Tim Lovell 2021-24 7
Tyler Busch 2016-20 77
Brett Gruber 2016-20 76
Josh Doan 2021-23 75
Lukas Sillinger 2022-pres. 69
Demetrios Koumontzis 2018-23 67
Anthony Croston 201519 66
Ryan O'Reilly 2020-24 54
Josh Maniscalco 2018-20 52
Jack Judson 2019-23 44
Jordan Sandhu 2018-22 44
Jacob Wilson 2017-22 44
Dylan Hollman 2016-19 43
______GOALS |
Johnny Walker 2017-22 70
Matthew Kopperud 2020-24 64
Brinson Pasichnuk 2016-20 39
JoshDoan 2021-23 28
Ryan O'Reilly 2020-24 26
Tyler Busch 2016-20 26
Anthony Croston 201519 25
Brett Gruber 2016-20 23
Demetrios Koumontzis 2018-23 22
PJ Marrocco 2018-21 21
Willie Knierim 2019-22 20
Dylan Hollman 2016-19 20
Brinson Pasichnuk 2015-20 68
Tim Lovell 2021-24 65
Brett Gruber 2016-20 53
Johnny Walker 2017-22 53
Tyler Busch 2016-20 51
Lukas Sillinger 2022-pres. 47
Josh Doan 2021-23 47
Matthew Kopperud 2020-24 44
Demetrios Koumontzis 2018-23 43
Anthony Croston 201519 A
Josh Maniscalco 2018-20 37
Jacob Wilson 2017-22 35
Jack Judson 2019-23 34
Jordan Sandhu 2018-22 32

GAME-WINNING GOALS

Matthew Kopperud
Johnny Walker

Ryan O'Reilly

Brinson Pasichnuk
Brett Gruber

Josh Doan

Demetrios Koumontzis
Josh Maniscalco
Tyler Busch

Robert Mastrosimone

2020-24
2017-22

2020-24
201619

2016-20
2021-23
2018-23
2018-20
2016-20
2022-23

1

W ADAMDNMDNOONO®

Filips Buncis 2017-21 3
PJ Marrocco 2018-21 3
David Norris 2016-18 3
Tyler Gratton 2023-24 2
Ty Murchison 2021-pres. 2
POWER PLAY GOALS
Matthew Kopperud 2020-24 4
Johnny Walker 2017-22 25
Brinson Pasichnuk 2016-20 12
Josh Doan 2021-23 10
Dylan Jackson 2022-pres. 7
Lukas Sillinger 2022-pres. 7
Tyler Gratton 2023-24 6
Tyler Busch 2016-20 6
Demetrios Koumontzis 2018-23 5
Josh Maniscalco 2018-20 5
Wade Murphy 2016-17 5
James Sanchez 2019-21 5
Colin Theisen 2021-22 4
Willie Knierim 2019-22 4
Robbie Baillargeon 2016-17 4

SHORT-HANDED GOALS

Dylan Hollman 2016-19 3
Anthony Croston 201519 3
Colin Theisen 2021-22 2
Willie Knierim 2019-22 2
Ty Murchison 2021-pres. 1
Cole Gordon 2023-pres. 1
Ryan Alexander 2022-pres. 1
Ryan O'Reilly 2020-pres. 1
Jack Becker 2021-22 1
Jordan Sandhu 2018-22 1
PJ Marrocco 2018-20 1
Josh Maniscalco 2018-19 1
Jacob Wilson 2017-22 1
Louie Rowe 2016-19 1
Brinson Pasichnuk 2016-20 1
Dominic Garcia 2017-21 1
Colin Theisen 2021-22 1
Jack Judson 2019-23 1
Robert Mastrosimone 2022-23 1
Josh Doan 2021-23 1
Chris Grando 2020-23 1
Johnny Walker 2017-22 525
Brinson Pasichnuk 2016-20 425
Matthew Kopperud 2020-24 372
Brett Gruber 2016-20 250
Ryan O'Reilly 2020-24 250
Jacob Wilson 2017-22 240
Demetrios Koumontzis 2018-23 236
Anthony Croston 201519 233
Tyler Busch 2016-20 226
Josh Doan 2021-23 205
Jack Judson 2019-23 163
Robert Mastrosimone 2022-23 152

E ASU INDIVIDUAL CAREER STATISTICS

Lukas Sillinger 2022-24 153
Dylan Hollman 201619 131
Brinson Pasichnuk 2016-20 107
Tim Lovell 2021-24 77
Joshua Maniscalco 2018419 52
Jack Judson 2019-23 44
Jacob Wilson 2017-22 43
Jakob Stridsberg 201619 29
Joey Raats 2015-18 28
Jacob Semik 2019-23 27
Ethan Szmagaj 2021-pres. 23
Jarrod Gourley 2018-21 20
Brinson Pasichnuk 2016-20 64
Joshua Maniscalco 2018-20 15
Jakob Stridsberg 201619 14
Tim Lovell 2020-24 12
Jack Judson 2019-23 10
Jacob Wilson 2017-22 9
Ty Murchison 2021-pres. 8
Nicholas Gushue 2015-18 7
Jarrod Gourley 2018-20 7
Ethan Szmagaj 2021-pres. 5
Joey Raats 2015-18 5
Gvido Jansons 2018-21 5
Tim Theocharidis 2021-22 4
Brinson Pasichnuk 2016-20 68
Tim Lovell 2021-24 65
Josh Maniscalco 2018-20 37
Jacob Wilson 2017-22 35
Jack Judson 2019-23 34
Jacob Semik 2019-23 24
Joey Raats 2015-18 23
Ethan Szmagaj 2021-pres. 18
Jakob Stridsberg 201619 15
Jarrod Gourley 2018-20 13
Tim Theocharidis 2021-22 1
Liam McGing 2015-18 1
Brinson Pasichnuk 201819 74
Brinson Pasichnuk 2019-20 70
Josh Maniscalco 201819 64
Brinson Pasichnuk 201617 63
Jacob Semik 2020-21 62
Ethan Szmagaj 2022-23 59
Ethan Szmagaj 2023-24 57
Brinson Pasichnuk 201718 57
Ty Murchison 2021-22 52
Ty Murchison 2022-23 9
Brinson Pasichnuk 201819 8
Ethan Szmagaj 2022-23 7
Gvido Jansons 2018419 7
Jacob Stridsberg 201718 7



ALL-T

Jacob Wilson
Demetrios Koumontzis
Johnny Walker
Brinson Pasichnuk
Jacob Semik

Brett Gruber

Tyler Busch

Ryan O'Reilly
Anthony Croston
Jack Judson
Jordan Sandhu
Benji Eckerle
Matthew Kopperud
Steenn Pasichnuk
Ty Murchison
Dylan Hollman

PLUS / MINUS

Brandon Tabakin
Joshua Maniscalco
Willie Knierim

Colin Theisen
Johnny Walker
PJMarrocco

Dylan Hollman
Charlie Zuccarini
Tim Theocharidis
Austin Lemieux

PENALTIES

Tyler Busch

Ty Murchison
Jacob Wilson
Anthony Croston
Johnny Walker

Tim Lovell

Brinson Pasichnuk
Demetrios Koumontzis
Jake Clifford
Steenn Pasichnuk
Jack Judson
Ethan Szmagaj
Matthew Kopperud
Jordan Masters
Louie Rowe

PENALTY MINUTES

Ty Murchison

Tyler Busch

Jacob Wilson
Anthony Croston
Johnny Walker
Brinson Pasichnuk
Demetrios Koumontzis

2017-22

2018-23
2017-22

2016-20
2019-23
2016-20
2016-20
2020-24
2015-19

2019-23
2018-22

2020-pres.

2020-pres.
2016-20
2021-pres.
201619

2023-24
2018-20
2019-22
2021-22
2017-22

2018-20
2016-19

2015-16

2021-22
2018-20

2016-20
2021-pres.
2017-22
2015-19
2017-22
2021-24
2016-20
2018-23
2015-19
2016-20
2019-23
2021-pres.
2020-24
201517
201619

2021-pres.
2016-20
2017-22
2015-19
2017-22
2016-20
2018-23

150
140
139
133
132
129
128
127
127
126
123
17
116
110
108
100

26
24
10
10

NN A O

231
208
172
159
140
126
118

Tim Lovell 2021-24 115
Steenn Pasichnuk 2016-20 11
Jake Clifford 201519 106
Matthew Kopperud 2020-pres. 105
Ethan Szmagaj 2021-pres. 101
Jack Judson 2019-23 81
Tucker Ness 2022-pres. 74
JoshDoan 2021-23 72
Dominic Garcia 2017-21 70
Louie Rowe 2016-19 69
GOALIE APPEARANCES
Joey Daccord 201619 82
TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres 62
Ryland Pashovitz 2015-18 34
Evan DeBrouwer 2018-21 32
Ben Kraws 2021-23 31
Cole Brady 2020-22 25
Robert Levin 201517 23
Gibson Homer 2023-pres. 14
David Jacobson 2015-16 7
Max Prawdzik 2019-20 7
Chase Hamm 2023-pres. 1
Mike DePhillips 2017-2019 1
Justin Robbins 2019-21 1
STARTS BY GOALIES
Joey Daccord 2016-19 79
TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres. 61
Evan DeBrouwer 2018-21 29
Ryland Pashovitz 2015-18 27
Ben Kraws 2021-23 25
Cole Brady 2020-22 23
Robert Levin 201517 21
GibsonHomer 2023-pres. 12
Max Prawdzik 2019-20 4
David Jacobson 2015-16 2
MINS. PLAYED BY GOALIES
Joey Daccord 201619 4685:12
TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres. 3473:44
Evan DeBrouwer 2018-21 1768:56
Ryland Pashovitz 2015-16 1703:18
Ben Kraws 2021-23 1587.92
Cole Brady 2020-22 128276
Robert Levin 201517 1169:48
Gibson Homer 2023-pres. 795.64
David Jacobson 2015-16 252:56
Max Prawdzik 2019-20 226:51
Justin Robbins 2019-21 15:00
Joey Daccord 201619 32
TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres. 31
Evan DeBrouwer 2018-21 18
Ben Kraws 2021-23 13
GibsonHomer 2023-pres. 8
Cole Brady 2020-22 8

E ASU INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS

Ryland Pashovitz 201518 6
Robert Levin 201517 5
Max Prawdzik 2019-20 3
David Jacobson 2015-16 1
Joey Daccord 2016-19 2518
TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres. 1657
Ryland Pashovitz 201518 937
Evan DeBrouwer 2018-21 830
Ben Kraws 2021-23 763
Cole Brady 2020-22 731
Robert Levin 201517 590
Gibson Homer 2023-pres. 362
David Jacobson 201516 146
Max Prawdzik 2019-20 83
Justin Robbins 2019-21 12
TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres. 8
Joey Daccord 2016-19 8
Evan DeBrouwer 2018-21 4
GibsonHomer 2023-pres. 1
Ben Kraws 2021-23 1
Robert Levin 2015417 1
Max Prawdzik 2019-pres. 1

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE

(MINIMUM 10 GAMES PLAYED)
Gibson Homer 2023-pres. 2.04

TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres. 271
Ben Kraws 2021-23 291
Joey Daccord 201619 3.07
Cole Brady 2020-22 360
Robert Levin 201517 3.80

SAVE PERCENTAGE

(MINIMUM 10 GAMES PLAYED)
Gibson Homer 2023-pres. 931

Joey Daccord 2016-19 913
David Jacobson 201516 913
TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres. O
Ben Kraws 2021-23 908
Cole Brady 2020-22 905
Ryland Pashovitz 201518 894
Joey Daccord 2016-19 32-40-7
TJ Semptimphelter 2022-pres. 31-26-4
Evan DeBrouwer 2018-21 18-9-3
Ben Kraws 2021-23 131141
Cole Brady 2020-22 8-11-2
Ryland Pashovitz 2015-18 6-22-1
Robert Levin 201517 512-3

Gibson Homer 2023-pres. 8-3-2
2019-20 3-0-0

2015-16 1-1-0

Max Prawdzik
David Jacobson



ALL-TIME ASU INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

Lukas Sillinger 2023-24 48
Robert Mastrosimone 2022-23 42
Colin Theisen 2021-22 42
Matthew Kopperud 2021-22 40
James Sanchez 2019-20 40
Josh Doan 2022-23 38
Johnny Walker 2019-20 38
Brinson Paschinuk 2019-20 37
Josh Doan 2021-22 37
Tim Lovell 2023-24 37
Matthew Kopperud 2023-24 36
Johnny Walker 2018-19 34
Johnny Walker 2019-20 33
Brinson Pasichnuk 2019-20 30
Brinson Pasichnuk 2018-19 30
Josh Maniscalco 2019-20 29
Matthew Kopperud 2023-24 23
Johnny Walker 2018-19 23
Matthew Kopperud 2021-22 22
Colin Theisen 2021-22 18
Johnny Walker 2019-20 18
Johnny Walker 2017-18 17
JoshDoan 2022-23 16
Willie Knierim 2019-20 15
Matthew Kopperud 2020-21 13
Brinson Pasichnuk 2018-19 13
Tyler Gratton 2023-24 12
PJ Marrocco 2019-20 12
Dylan Hollman 2018-19 12
JoshDoan 2021-22 12
Lukas Sillinger 2023-24 37
Tim Lovell 2023-24 32
Robert Mastrosimone 2022-23 31
James Sanchez 2019-20 30
JoshDoan 2021-22 25
Brinson Pasichnuk 2019-20 23
JoshDoan 2022-23 22
Colin Theisen 2021-22 20
Brett Gruber 201718 20
Josh Maniscalco 2019-20 19
Matthew Kopperud 2021-22 18
Tim Lovell 2021-22 18
Brinson Pasichnuk 201718 18
Brinson Pasichnuk 201819 17
Jack Becker 2021-22 16
Tyler Busch 2019-20 16
Joshua Maniscalco 2018419 16
Anthony Croston 201819 16
Demetrios Koumontzis 201819 16
GAME-WINNING GOALS
Matthew Kopperud 2023-24 8
Robert Mastrosimone 2022-23 4

Josh Maniscalco 2019-20 4
Brett Gruber 2018419 4
Johnny Walker 2018-19 4
Johnny Walker 2019-20 3
PJMarrocco 2018-19 3
POWER PLAY GOALS

Matthew Kopperud 2023-24 17

Matthew Kopperud 2021-22 13
Johnny Walker 201819 9
Matthew Kopperud 2020-21 7
Tyler Gratton 2023-24 6
Josh Doan 2022-23 6
Johnny Walker 2019-20 6
Johnny Walker 2017418 6
Wade Murphy 201617 5
Dylan Jackson 2023-24 4
Matthew Kopperud 2022-23 4
Lukas Sillinger 2022-23 4
Robert Mastrosimone 2022-23 4
JoshDoan 2021-22 4
Jack Becker 2021-22 4
James Sanchez 2019-20 4
Josh Maniscalco 2019-20 4
Robbie Baillargeon 201617 4
Brinson Pasichnuk 201617 4
Colin Theisen 2021-22 4

SHORT-HANDED GOALS

Dylan Hollman 201819 3
Colin Theisen 2021-22 2
Willie Knierim 2020-21 2
Multiple with 1SHG

Robert Mastrosimone 2022-23 161
Johnny Walker 201819 154
Josh Doan 2022-23 131
Johnny Walker 201718 130
Matthew Kopperud 2021-22 127
Matthew Kopperud 2023-24 123
Brinson Pasichnuk 201819 120
Colin Theisen 2021-22 14
Brinson Pasichnuk 201718 102
Tim Theocharidis 2021-22 100
Brinson Pasichnuk 201617 82
Brett Gruber 201718 78
Brett Gruber 201819 7
Tim Lovell 2023-24 37
Brinson Pasichnuk 2019-20 37
Brinson Pasichnuk 2018-19 30
Josh Maniscalco 2019-20 29
Brinson Pasichnuk 201718 26
Tim Lovell 2021-22 22
Joshua Maniscalco 200819 20
Tim Lovell 2022-23 19
Jack Judson 2022-23 16

Jakob Stridsberg
Joey Raats

Tim Theocharidis
Brinson Pasichnuk

GOALS BY A DEFENSEMAN

Brinson Pasichunk
Josh Maniscalco
Jakob Stridsberg
Brinson Pasichnuk
Brinson Pasichnuk
Tim Lovell

Jack Judson
Jakob Stridsberg
Tim Lovell

Ty Murchison

Tim Theocharidis
Josh Maniscalco
Nicholas Gushue
Ethan Szmagaj
Anthony Dowd
Jarrod Gourley
Max Balinson
Jacob Wilson
Nicholas Gushue
Tim Lovell

ASSISTS BY A DEFENSEMAN

Tim Lovell

Brinson Pasichnuk
Josh Maniscalco
Tim Lovell

Brinson Pasichnuk
Brinson Pasichnuk
Tim Lovell

Joshua Maniscalco
Joey Raats

Jack Judson

Tim Theocharidis
Jacob Semik
Jacob Wilson
Josh Maniscalco

POINTS BY A FRESHMAN

JoshDoan

Johnny Walker
Jordan Masters
Demetrios Koumontzis
Tyler Busch
Joshua Maniscalco
Matthew Kopperud
Ryan Alexander
Kyle Smolen

Joey Raats

Jack Jensen
Brinson Pasichnuk
Brett Gruber
PJMarrocco
Jordan Sandhu

2016-17
2015-16
2021-22
2016-17

2018419
2019-20
2016-17
201718
2016-17
2023-24
2022-23
201718
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2018419
2016-17
2023-24
2023-24
201819
201718
201718
2015-16
2022-23

2023-24
2019-20
2019-20
2021-22
201718
2018419
2022-23
2018419
2015-16
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
201718
2019-20

2021-22
201718
2015-16
2018-19
2016-17
2018-19
2020-21
2022-23
2023-24
2015-16
2021-22
2016-17
2016-17
2018-19
2018-19

16
15
15
14

13

<}
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32
26
19
18
18
17
16
16

37
24
22
20
20
20
20
17
16
15
14
14
14
14
14



ALL-TIME ASU INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON RECORDS
ey i oo 7 | eopaes oom  s0d

JoshDoan 2021-22 25 | Robbie Baillargeon 201617 17 Cole Brady 2021-22 377
Demetrios Koumontzis 2018-19 16 | Johnny Walker 201718 17 Evan DeBrouwer 2019-20 358
Joshua Maniscalco 2018419 16 | Brinson Pasichnuk 2017-18 16 Cole Brady 2020-21 354

Jordan Masters 201516 14 PENALTY MINUTES Robert Levin 201617 343
Joey Raats 2015-16 13 _ ASS'STS BY A GOAL' E
Jordan Sandhu 201819 1 | TyMurchison 202223 98

Tyler Busch 201617 1 Tyler Busch 2017418 79 Joey Daccord 2017-18 2
Ryan OReilly 2020-21 10 | TyMurchison 2021-22 76 | TJSemptimphelter 2023-24 1
Anthony Dowd 2023-24 10 | TylerBusch 2018-19 7 Ryland Pashovitz 2015-16 1
Kyle Smolen 2023-24 g | JacobWilson 2021-22 66 Joey Daccord 2018-19 1
Jacob Wilson 201718 9 | TyMurchison 2023-24 62
Brett Gruber 201617 9 | TuckerNess 2023-24 60
Tyler Busch 201617 58 Joey Daccord 2018419 7
Brinson Pasichnuk 2017418 56 TJ Semptimphelter 2022-23 5
Josh Doan 2021-22 54 | TJSemptimphelter 2023-24 3
JoshDoan 2022-23 39 Anthony Croston 2018-19 54 Evan DeBrouwer 2019-20 2
Ethan Szmagaj 2022-23 39 | EdwardMcGovern 201617 49 | GibsonHomer 2023-24 1
Jacob Semik 202223 39 | JacobWilson 201819 47 | ColeBrady 2020-21 1
Brian Chambers 2023-24 38 Robert Levin 2016-17 1
1

Matthew Kopperud 2023-24 38 STARTS BY GOALIES Joey Daccord 201718

Lukas Sillinger 2023-24 38

Robert Mastrosimone 2022-23 38 TJ Semptimphelter 2022-23 35 GOALS AGAI ] ST AVE RAG E
Joey Daccord 2018419 35

Ty Jackson 2022-23 38 .
Ty Murchison 2023-24 37 Joey Daccord 201718 32 Gibson Homer 2023-24 2.04
Ryan O'Reilly 2023-24 37 | TJSemptimphelter 2023-24 26 | Joey DaC§0rd 201819 235
Ethan Szmagaj 2023-24 37 Ben Kraws 2021-22 23 iR Semptlmphélter 2023-24 253
Alex Young 2023-24 37 Ryland Pashovitz 2015416 18 Ryland PaTshowtz 201718 270
Dylan Jackson 2022-23 37 | EvanDeBrouwer 2019-20 13 | TJSemptimphelter 2022-23 2.84
Demetrios Koumontzis 2022-23 37 | RobertLevin 2016-17 13 | BenKraws 2021-22 297
Multiple with 36 games Gibson Homer 2023-24 12 RObé” Levin 201617 332
Cole Brady 2020-21 12 David Jacobson 201516 3.32

PLUS / MINUS Joey Daccord 201617 12 Joey Daccord 2017418 351
_ Cole Brady 2021-22 11 Ryland Pashovitz 2015-16 377
Brandon Tabakin 2023-24 +26 | EvanDebrouwer 2020-21 11 | ColeBrady 2020-21 390
Brinson Pasichnuk 2018419 +25 Robert Levin 2015416 9 Joey Daccord 2016-17 403

Dylan Hollman 2018-19 +14
Jackson Niedermayer 2023-24 +3 | JoeyDaccord 201819 21 SAVE PERCENTAGE
TJ Semptimphelter 2023-24 16

Joshua Maniscalco 2018419 +12 B}
JoshuaManiscalco 2019-20 +12 | TJSemptimphelter 2022-23 t5 | GibsonHomer 2023-24 .91
Johnny Walker 2019-20 +12 | BenKraws 2021-22 12 | JoeyDaccord 201819 926
Willie Knierim 2019-20 2 Gibson Homer 2023-pres. 8 TJ Semptimphelter 2022-23 913
Anthony Croston 201819 +11 | JoeyDaccord 201718 g | ColeBrady 202021 910
Tim Lovell 2023-24 +10 Evan DeBrouwer 2019-20 7 Joey Daccord 201718 909
Ryan OReilly 2023-24 0 Cole Brady 2021-22 5 TJ Semptimphelter 2023-24 N
Colin Theisen 202122 +10 | RobertLevin 201617 5 | BenKraws 202122 908
Ryland Pashovitz 201516 4 | ColeBrady 2021-22 900
Cole Brady 2020-21 3 Ryland Pashovitz 2015-16 900
Ty Murchison 2022-23 26 | EvanDebrouwer 2020-21 g | RobertLevin 201617 898
Tyler Busch 2018419 26 Joey Daccord 2016-17 3 Joey Daccord 201617 892
Jordan Masters 2015-16 23 Joey Daccord 201718 1084
Anthony Croston 201819 23 | JoeyDaccord 201819 1030 | JoeyDaccord 201819 21131
Tyler Busch 2016-17 o1 TJ Semptimphelter 2022-23 1024 TJ Semptimphelter 2022-23 15-21-0
Tim Lovell 2023-24 20 Ben Kraws 2021-22 689 Ben Kraws 2021-22 121141
Ty Murchison 2023-24 20  TJSemptimphelter 2023-24 633  JoeyDaccord 201718 8191
Jacob Wilson 2021.22 18 RylandPashovitz 201516 587  EvanDeBrouwer 2019-20 74

Cole Brady 2021-22 5-6-0



EXTRA CURRICULARS & STREAKS

ROOKIE GOAL-SCORING STREAKS

LONGEST POINT STREAKS

GM PLAYER DATES

9 (16 pts) JoshDoan Feb.4 -March 11,2023
7 (13 pts) Robert Mastrosimone Feb. 17 - March 11,2023
7 (12pts) James Sanchez Oct.18-Nov.29,2019
7 (8pts) Tim Lovell Jan.13-Feb.10,2024
6 (12pts) Johnny Walker Oct.19-Nov. 3,2018

6 (9pts) TimLovell Nov. 10 - Nov. 26,2023
6 (9pts) Louie Rowe Dec.2-Dec. 30,2016
6 (8pts) Brett Gruber Jan. 25 - Feb. 14,2020
6 (8pts) ColinTheisen Oct.8-0ct. 23,2021
6 (8pts) JoshDoan Jan.29 - Mar. 11,2022
6 (7 pts) Lukas SillingerJan. 19 - Feb. 10,2024

6 (7 pts) Lukas SillingerOct. 14 - Nov.3,2023

6 (6 pts) Wade Murphy Dec.2-Dec. 30,2016
5(10pts) Lukas SillingerNov. 10 - Nov. 24,2023

5(9pts) Johnny Walker Feb.3-Feb.24,2018
5(8 pts) Brett Gruber Feb.3-Feb.24,2018
5(8pts) Brinson Pasichnuk Feb.1-Mar.1,2019
5(8pts) Johnny Walker Jan.4-Jan. 17,2020
5(8pts) ColinTheisen Feb.5-Mar.12,2022
5(7pts) Johnny Walker Jan. 26 - Feb. 16,2019
5(7pts) Dylan Hollman Oct.20-Nov.3,2018
5(7pts) PJ Marrocco Oct.26-Nov.9,2018
5(6pts) David Norris Feb.3-Feb.24,2018
5(6pts) James Sanchez Dec. 21,2019 - Jan. 4,2020
5(6pts) ColinTheisen Dec.10,2021-Jan.1,2022
5(5pts) Tim Lovell Nov.18-Dec.2,2022
5(5pts) Brinson Pasichnuk Feb.3-Feb.24,2018
5(5pts) James Sanchez Jan.11-Jan. 24,2020
4 (10 pts) Matthew Kopperud Nov. 28 - Dec.4,2020
4(9pts) Brinson Pasichnuk Feb.8-Feb.21,2020
4(9pts) Matthew Kopperud  Oct.2-Oct. 9,2021
4(8pts) Matthew Kopperud  Oct. 16 - Oct. 29,2021
4(8pts) JoshDoan Jan.8-Jan. 15,2022

4 (7 pts) JoshDoan QOct.2-0ct.9,2021
4(7 pts) Colin Theisen Jan.8-Jan. 15,2022
4(5pts) Tyler Gratton Nov.3- Nov. 11,2023

4 (5pts) Michael Mancinelli Dec.3-Dec.11,2021

4 (4pts) Beniji Eckerle Oct.14-Oct. 27,2023
4 (4pts) Brandon Tabakin Nov.10 -Nov.19.2023
4 (4pts) Robert Mastrosimone Jan.20 - Jan. 28,2023
4 (4pts) Tim Theocharidis Oct.8-0ct. 16,2021
LONGEST ASSIST STREAKS

GM PLAYER DATES

7MA) Robert Mastrosimone Feb. 17 - March 11,2023
6(9A) James Sanchez Dec.18-Nov.9,2019
6(7A) Tim Lovell Nov. 10,2023 - Nov. 26,2023
5(8A) Lukas Sillinger Nov.10 - Nov. 24,2023
5(7A) Brett Gruber Feb.3-Feb. 24,2018
5(6A) David Norris Feb.3-Feb. 24,2018
5(6A) James Sanchez Dec. 21,2019 -Jan. 4,2020
5(6A) Colin Theisen Oct.9-0ct. 23,2021
5(6A) JoshDoan Feb. 4 - Mar. 11,2022
4(5A) Tim Lovell Feb.2,2024 -Feb.10,2024
4(4A) Brandon Tabakin Nov.10 -Nov.19,2023
4(4A) Lukas Sillinger Oct.21-Nov. 11,2022
4(5A) Jordan Sandhu Feb. 14 -Feb. 22,2020
4(5A) MatthewKopperud ~ Oct. 16 - Oct. 29,2021
4(4A) Anthony Croston Oct.20-0ct. 27,2018
44A) Brinson Pasichnuk Oct.19-Nov.8,2019
HAT TRICKS

OPPONENT PLAYER SCORE
Robert Morris - Dec. 17,2023 Tyler Gratton w,8-3
Denver - Nov. 10,2023 Dylan Jackson W,6-5

Long Island - March 10,2023 Dylan Jackson W,6-3

St. Thomas-Oct. 30,2021  Colin Theisen W,4-2
Anchorage-Feb.15,2020  Brinson Pasichnuk W, 5-2
Denver - Dec. 6,2019 Johnny Walker W, 441
Omaha - Oct. 27,2018 Johnny Walker (4G) W,7-2
Southern New Hampshire - Jan. 20, 2017; Anthony Croston W, 11-0

PLAYER GOALS
Johnny Walker 8

Matthew Kopperud 6

Ryan Alexander 4

Tyler Busch 4

Matthew Kopperud 4
LONGEST GOAL STREAKS
GM PLAYER
58G) Johnny Walker

4 (5G) JoshDoan

4(6G) Matthew Kopperud
4(5G) Matthew Kopperud
4(4G) Tyler Gratton
4(4G) Tyler Busch

3(3G) Robert Mastrosimone
3(7G) Johnny Walker
3(3G) Dylan Jackson
ROOKIE - MOST GOALS
PLAYER GOALS
Johnny Walker 17

Matthew Kopperud 13
JoshDoan 12

Ryan Alexander 1

Tyler Busch 9

Kyle Smolen 7

Brinson Pasichnuk 7
PJMarrocco 7

Michael Mancinelli 6
JackJensen 6

DATES
Feb.3-Feb. 24,2018
Nov. 28- Dec. 4,2020
Nov.25-Dec.2,2022
Oct.8-0ct. 16,2016
Jan.9-Jan. 10,2021

DATES

Feb.3-Feb. 24,2018
March 3-March 11,2023
Nov. 28 - Dec. 4,2020
Oct.2-0ct.9,2021
Nov.3-Nov. 11,2023
Oct.7-0ct. 16,2016
Oct. 21-Oct. 29,2022
Oct.27-Nov.3,2018
Nov. 19 - Nov. 25,2022

YEAR
201718
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2016417
2023-24
2016417
201819
2020-21
2021-22

ROOKIE MOST GAME-WINNING GOALS

PLAYER

PJ Marrocco

Kyle Smolen

Ryan Alexander
Brinson Pasichnuk

Demetrios Koumontzis

Josh Doan
Ty Murchison

GOALS

NDMODNDNDNDND®

YEAR
201819
2023-24
202223
2016-17
201819
2021-22
2021-22

LONGEST GOALIE SHUTOUT STREAKS

GM
2
2

PLAYER

Joey Daccord
Evan Debrouwer

DATES
Oct.6-0ct.7,2018
Feb. 8 - Feb. 14,2020

MOST PENALTY MINUTES IN A SINGLE GAME

MINUTES
42

32
21
20
19
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

PLAYER
Tucker Ness
Edward McGovern
Anthony Croston
Ty Murchison

Ty Murchison

Ty Murchison
Teddy Lagerback
Tim Lovell

Ty Murchison
Jarrod Gourley
Tyler Busch
Jarrod Gourley
Tyler Busch

Tim Theocharidis
Ty Murchison

DATE AND OPPONENT
Feb. 23,2024 at Alaska Fairbanks
Oct.7,2016 vs Notre Dame

Feb. 17,2018 vs Michigan Tech
Dec. 31,2022 vs. Boston College
Dec. 10,2022 at New Hampshire
Feb. 23,2024 at Alaska Fairbanks
Jan. 21,2023 vs.RIT

Feb. 25,2023 vs. Alaska Fairbanks
Oct. 14,2022 vs. Colgate

Nov. 10,2018 vs Michigan State
Nov. 24,2018 vs Omaha

Mar. 30, 2019 vs Quinnipiac

Feb. 22,2020 vs Wisconsin
Oct.30,2021vs St. Thomas (MN)
Dec.4,2021vs Denver



HISTORY
SUN DEVIL HOCKEY



ALL-TIME NUMBERS

Luke Pavicich (2024-present) Benji Eckerle (2020-present) Jackson Niedermayer (2021-24)
Chase Hamm (2023-24) Jack Rowe (2015-2019) Filips Buncis (2018-20)

Hank Levy (2023-2024)
Bronson Moore (2020-22)

_ Cullen Potter (2024-present) Alex Young (2023-24)
Dylan Hollman (2015-19) Peter Zhong (2019-22)
Noah Beck (2024-25) David Norris (2015-18)

Brandon Tabakin (2023-24)
Connor Stuart (2018-21)
Drew Newmeyer (2015-17)

Cade Alami (2023-24)

Chris Grando (2019-23) Jack Judson (2019-23)
_ Riley Simpson (2016-2019) Jack Clifford (2015-19)
Sean Murphy (2015-16)

Gvido Jansons (2017-21)

Bennett Schimek (2024-present)

Ty Jackson (2022-25) Demetrios Koumontzis (2019-23)
Blake Dangos (2022-23) Gage Mackie (2017-19) Jordan Young (2015-16)
Jacob Wilson (2017-22) Jake Montgomery (2015-17)

Edward McGovern (2015-17)

Josh Niedermayer (2023-24)

Dylan Jackson (2022-25) Josh Maniscalco (2018-20)
Ty Murchison (2021-25) Carson Kosobud (2020-21) Liam McGing (2015-18)
Gage Hough (2017-18)
Wade oy (017 s

Joel Kjellberg (2024-present) Kyle Smolen (2023-present)

Johnny Walker (2017-22) PJ Marrocco (2018-21)
Georgy Gorodetsky (2016-17) Ethan Szmagaj (2021-25) Liam Norris (2015-18)
Austin Lemieux (2016-2020)

Artem Shlaine (2024-25)
Tanner Hickey (2020-23)
Joe Lappin (2015-18) Matthew Romer (2023-24)
Jacob Semik (2019-23)
Filips Buncis (2017-18)

) Tim Lovell (2021-24)
Anthony Dowd (2023-present) Jordan Masters (2016-17) Brett Gruber (2016-20

Sean Dhooghe (2020-22) Louie Rowe (2015-16)
Robbie Baillargeon (2016-17)
Ryan Stevens (2015-16) David Hymovitch (2023-present)
Jack Jensen (2021-23)

Jax Murray (2019-21)

Anthony Croston (2016-19)
Patrick Yudez (2015-16)

Brian Chambers (2023-24)
Max Balinson (2017-20)

-t
I

N
~

Matthew Kopperud (2020-24)
Steenn Pasichnuk (2016-20

Tucker Ness (2022-present)
Michael Mancinelli (2020-22)
Tyler Busch (2016-20)

Cole Gordon (2023-present)
Cade Stibbe (2022-23)
Willie Knierim (2019-22)
Jakob Stridsberg (2016-19)

Jordan Sandhu (2018-22)



ALL-TIMENUMBERS

Chase Hamm (2023-present)
Evan DeBrouwer (2018-21)

Gibson Homer (2022-present)
Justin Robbins (2020-21)
Ryland Pashovitz (2015-20)

Louie Rowe (2016-18)

Ben Kraws (2021-23)
Bronson Moore (2020-21)
Mike DePhillips (2017-19)
David Jacobson (2015-17)

Cole Brady (2020-22)

TJ Semptimphelter (2022-24)
Joey Daccord (2016-19)

w
~

Sam Court (2024-present)
Dominic Garcia (2017-2021)

Robert Levin (2015-17)

I
-t

Zakari Brice (2024-present)
Ryan O'Reilly (2020-24)
Brinson Pasichnuk (2016-20)

Cole Helm (2023-present)

Tim Theocharidis (2021-2022)
Joey Raats (2015-18)

Max Prawdzik (2019-20)

I
~

Nicholas Gushue (2015-17)

Eric Rivard (2015-16)

Cruz Lucius (2024-present)

Ryan Alexander (2022-present)

Tyler Gratton (2023-24)

Jarrod Gourley (2018-21)

Lukas Sillinger (2022-25)
James Sanchez (2019-21)

Colin Theisen (2021-22)

Anthony Croston (2015-16)

Ryan Robinson (2022-23)
Ryan Ostertag (2015-16)

~N
N

Jack Becker (2021-22)

~
I

Brasen Boser (2024-present)
Connor Schmidt (2015-16)

Teddy Lagerback (2022-23)

Charlie Schoen (2022-present)
Michael Cummings (2015-16)

Tony Achille (2023-present)

Josh Doan (2021-23)
Garrett Peterson (2015-16)

Ryan Kirwan (2024-present)

Robert Mastrosimone (2022-23)
Cody Gylling (2015-16)



ALL-TIME CAPTAINS

2024-25: Ethan Szmagaj (C), Ty Murchison (A), Benji Eckerle (A), Ty Jackson (A), Lukas Sillinger (A)
2023-24: Tyler Gratton (C), Matthew Kopperud (A), Ryan O'Reilly (A), Lukas Sillinger (A), Ethan Szmagaj (A)
2022-23: Josh Doan (C), Demetrios Koumontzis (A), Jacob Semik (A)
2021-22: Colin Theisen (C), Jack Becker (A), Demetrios Koumontzis (A), Jacob Semik (A)
Johnny Walker (C), Jacob Wilson (C), Jordan Sandhu (A), Willie Knierim (A)
2020-21: Josh Maniscalco (C), Jacob Wilson (C), Johnny Walker (A), Dominic Garcia (A)
2019-20: Tyler Busch (C), Brinson Pasichnuk (C), Dominic Garcia (A), Jacob Wilson (A)
2018-19: Tyler Busch (C), Brinson Pasichnuk (C), Dominic Garcia (A), Anthony Croston (A)
2017-18: Dylan Hollman (C), Louie Rowe (A), Anthony Croston (A)
2016-17: Dylan Hollman (C), Louie Rowe (A), Ryan Belonger (A)
2015-16: Jordan Young, Liam Norris, Garrett Peterson

ALL-TIMERECORD

YEAR CoacH GP W L T HOME W HOME L HOMET POSTSEASON

2023-24 Greg Powers 34(711) 24 8 6 19 5 4 None

2022-23 Greg Powers 39(462) 18 21 0 14 10 0 None

2021-22  Greg Powers 35(500) 17 17 1 12 6 0] None

*2020-21 GregPowers 26( 327) 7 16 3 0 0 6] None

~2019-20 Greg Powers 36(653) 22 1 3 12 2 2 None

2018-19  Greg Powers 35(.614) 21 13 1 12 3 1 First Round, NCAA Regionals
201718  Greg Powers 34(309) 8 21 5 4 9 1 None

2016-17  Greg Powers 36(403) 13 20 3 8 8 1 None

201516 Greg Powers 34(294) 8 22 4 2 1 4 None

* Played entire year on the road in the Big Ten
" Year Shortened by COVID-19

POST-SEASON RESULTS

2018-19 (0-1)
ASU 1, Quinnipiac 2

AHCA ALL-AMERICANS

Joey Daccord - 2018-19 - AHCA/CCM Division | Second Team West All-American




ALL-TIME SERIES STANDINGS

Opponent Started W-L-T
Air Force 2016-17 4-3-0
Alabama-Huntsville 201718 3-1-0
Alaska-Anchorage 2015-16 8-3-0
Alaska-Fairbanks 201516 7-9-1
Alberta 2015-16 0-0-2
AIC 201617 3-0-0
Arizona 2015-16 2-0-0
Augustana 2023-24 11-0
Bemidiji State 2015-16 2-4-0
Bentley University 2019-20 1-0-0
Boston College 201617 3-2-0
Boston University 201718 1-5-0
Brown 2016-17 2-041
Clarkson 2016-16 4-6-0
Colgate 2016-17 3-441
Colorado College 201718 6-2-2
Connecticut 2015-16 0-3-0
Cornell 201819 2-44
Dartmouth 2023-24 0-0-2
Denver 2016-17 2-941
Harvard 2016-17 2-4-
Holy Cross 201718 2-0-1
Lake Superior State 2016-16 21-0
Lindenwood 2022-23 3-0-1
LonglIsland 2021-22 6-0-0
Massachusetts 2016-17 3-1-0
Massachusetts-Lowell 2015-16 2-4-0
Mercyhurst 2019-20 11-0
Merrimack 2015-16 2-1-0
Miami (Ohio) 2023-24 0-141
Michigan 2016-17 0-6-1
Michigan State 2018-19 4-34
Michigan Tech 201718 3-3-0
Minnesota 2018-19 1-7-0
Minnesota Duluth 2022-23 0-2-0
Minnesota-Mankato  2018-19 0-6-1
Nebraska-Omaha 2015-16 4-6-1
New Hampshire 2016-17 441-0
Northeastern 2016-17 1-2-0
North Dakota 2022-23 1-0-0
Northern Michigan 201718 3-0-0
Notre Dame 2016-17 2-4-0
Ohio State 201617 2-4-2
Ohio University 2015-16 2-0-0

Penn State
Princeton
Providence
Quinnipiac

RPI

RIT

Robert Morris
Sacred Heart
Southern New Hampshire
Stonehill

St. Cloud State

St. Thomas

Vermont

Wisconsin
Wisconsin-Eau Claire
Western Michigan
Yale

201617
201718
201718
201516
201516
2018-19
2019-20
201516
201516
2023-24
201516
2021-22
2019-20
201516
201516
2016-17
201516

1-7-0
3-1-0
1-2-0
3-3-1
1-3-0
6-2-0
4-0-0
0-1-0
4-0-0
2-0-0
0-3-0
4-0-0
1-0-1
2-6-0
0-0-2
0-1
0-3-0



SEASON REVIEWS

Quinnipiac L 2 5 Boston University w 3 0 Minnesota L 2 10
2015-16 Season Record: 8-22-4 Quinnipiac w 4 2 RIT w 6 1 U.S.NTDP (U18) L 3 6
Head Coach: Greg Powers (1st Yr) Western Michigan L 2 4 RIT w 4 2 US.NTDP (U18) w 2 1
WesternMichigan T 2 2 AIC w 4 1 Michigan State w 3 2
OPPONENT ASU-OPP Simon Fraser w 8 1 AIC w 5 4 Michigan State L 1 2
Arizona (ACHA) w 8 1 Simon Fraser w 4 2 Minnesota L 1 5 Michigan L 1 4
Akaska Anchorage L 2 3 US.NTDP (U18) L 3 5 Minnesota L 2 5 Michigan T 1 1
Alaska Fairbanks w 2 1 U.S.NTDP (U18) w 6 3 Quinnipiac L 1 2 Ohio State L 3 8
Quinnipiac L 0] 5 Ohio State w 5 0
Connecticut L 1 5
Sacred Heart L 0 3 2017-18 Season Record: 8-21-5 2019-20 Season Record: 22-11-3
Southern New Head Coach: Greg Powers (3rd Yr) Head Coach: Greg Powers (5th Yr) 2021-22 Season Record: 17-17-1
Hampshire w 9 2 Head Coach: Greg Powers (7th Yr)
Southern New OPPONENT ASU-OPP OPPONENT ASU-OPP
Hampshire w 7 1 NAIT w 4 1 Kunlun Red Star (KHL) w 5 OPPONENT ASU-OPP
Wisconsin L 1 5 UMass-Amherst w 5 3 3 UMass Lowell W 5 3
Wisconsin L 1 2 UMass-Amherst L 2 4 Tsen Tou Jilin UMass Lowell L 2 4
Lake Superior State W 3 2 Air Force L 3 4 City (VHL) L 4 5 Denver L 3 8
Lake Superior State W 3 2 Air Force L 2 3 Yermak Angarsk (VHL) w 3 Denver L 3 4
Clarkson L 2 3 Omaha L 1 5 2 New Hampshire W 5 1
Clarkson L 1 4 Omaha T 4 4 Org Beijing (VHL) W 3 1 New Hampshire W 5 1
Alberta (CIS) T 4 4 Colgate L 0 3 Kunlin Red Star (KHL) W 6 1 Colgate L 3 8
Alberta (CIS) T 2 2 Colgate T 1 1 Mercyhurst L 2 3 Colgate w 4 3
Rensselaer Poly L 1 5 AlabamaHuntsville W 3 2 Mercyhurst w 6 4 St. Thomas w 5 2
Rensselaer Poly L 1 5 AlabamaHuntsville L 1 3 Minnesota State L 1 4 St. Thomas w 4 2
Omaha L 1 3 Penn State L 0] 7 Minnesota State L 0] 5 Quinnipiac L 3 5
Omaha L 0 6 Penn State L 2 4 Air Force w 3 [0] Quinnipiac L 2 5
St Cloud State L 1 6 Holy Cross w 3 1 Air Force w 5 2 Bemidii State L 3 4
St Cloud State L 0] 7 Holy Cross T 3 3 Quinnipiac w 5 3 Bemidii State w 6 4
Connecticut L 2 5 Princeton L 0 4 Quinnipiac w 4 1 Denver L 2 6
Yale L 0] 4 Princeton w 4 3 Alaska Fairbanks L 3 4 Denver L 1 7
Uconn L 0 3 Colorado College L 0 4 Alaska Fairbanks w 4 [0] Clarkson w 4 3
Bemidii State L 0 5 Colorado College T 4 4 Vermont w 2 1 Clarkson w 4 1
Bemidii State L 0 2 Providence L 0 6 Vermont T 2 2 Colorado College W 5 2
Ohio (ACHA) w 8 2 Lake Superior State L 1 4 Denver w 4 1 Colorado College L 2 4
Ohio (ACHA) w 6 1 NorthernMichigan W 7 3 Denver T 2 2 Cornell w 5 2
UMass Lowell L 1 4 Michigan Tech W 3 2 Michigan State Wi 4 3 Cornell Wi 3 2
UMass Lowell L 1 8 UMass Lowell L 0] 4 Michigan State L 0] 1 Boston University L 1 7
Merrimack L 0] 10 UMass Lowell w 4 (] Omaha w 5 4 Boston University L 2 5
Wisconsin-Eau Claire T 3 3 Quinnipiac T 2 2 Omaha L 4 8 Northeastern w 6 2
Wisconsin-Eau Claire T 3 3 Quinnipiac L 3 5 Harvard L 1 4 RIT w 2 1
Liberty (ACHA) w 7 [0] Boston University L 0 8 Harvard T 4 4 RIT w 5 1
Arizona (ACHA) W 6 0 Boston Unicersity L 3 4 Michigan Tech W 4 3 Minnesota State L 2 4
US.NTDP (U18) T 2 2 Yale L 2 3 Michigan Tech L 2 3 Minnesota State L 3 5
U.S.NTDP (U18) L 2 5 Yale L 3 4 Brown w 3 1 Alaska Fairbanks L 3 5
Michigan Tech W 2 1 Brown Wi 4 3 Alaska Fairbanks L 3 4
Michigan Tech L 3 5 RIT Wi 6 1 Alaska Fairbanks L 2 3
2016-17 Season Record: 13-20-3 Michigan L 3 5 RIT Wi 5 3 Alaska Fairbanks T 1 1
Head Coach: Greg Powers (2nd Yr) Michigan L 3 5 Clarkson L 1 2 LonglIsland w 2 1
Clarkson w 3 2 LonglIsland w 5 1
OPPONENT ASU-OPP 2018-19 Season Record: 21-13-1 Robert Morris w 3 2
Notre Dame L 2 9 NCAA Tournament, 1st Round Robert Morris w 5 4
Notre Dame L 2 4 Head Coach: Greg Powers (4th Yr) Holy Cross w 3 2 2022-23 Season Record: 17-17-1
Air Force L 3 4 Bentley w 3 0 Head Coach: Greg Powers (8th Yr)
Air Force w 5 2 OPPONENT ASU-OPP Alaska Anchorage W 5 0
Northeastern L 2 5 Alaska Fairbanks w 3 0 Alaska Anchorage W 5 2 OPPONENT ASU-OPP
Northeastern L 1 6 Alaska Fairbanks w 5 0 Wisconsin L 6 7 Minnesota Duluth L 2 3(Q1)
Harvard L 0 7 Ohio State L 2 3 Wisconsin L 2 6 Minnesota Duluth L 1 4
Harvard L 2 6 Ohio State L 0 3 Bemidii State W 3 0
Michigan L 1 4 AlabamaHuntsville W 2 1 2020-21Season Record: 7-16-3 Bemidii State L 4 5
New Hampshire w 5 4 Alabama Huntsville W 5 1 Head Coach: Greg Powers (6th Yr) Colgate w 2 [0]
Boston College L 1 3 Omaha w 6 3 Colgate L 0 4
Penn State L 4 7 Omaha w 7 2 OPPONENT ASU-OPP Colorado College W 5 3
Penn State L 0 8 Penn State L 5 6 Michigan L 1 8 Colorado College w 6 1
Rensselear Poly W 5 3 Penn State W 4 3 Michigan L 0 3 North Dakota Wi 3 2
Rensselear Poly L 0 2 Michigan State Wi 5 4 Michigan State T 1 1 AlaskaAnchorage =~ W 5 2
Colgate w 5 4 Michigan State w 2 [0] Michigan State L 0 2 Alaska Anchorage =~ W 3 [0]
Colgate L 2 3 Harvard L 1 4 Wisconsin w 8 5 Clarkson L 1 2
American Harvard w 3 2 Wisconsin w 3 1 Clarkson L 3 5
International w 3 2 Omaha L 4 6 Notre Dame w 6 3 Minnesota L 2 3
Massachusetts w 4 1 Omaha L 0] 4 Notre Dame L 4 5 Minnesota L 6 5
Massachusetts w 4 1 Princeton w 4 [0] Penn State L 2 3 Denver L 2 3
Brown T 8 8 Princeton w 3 2 Penn State L 4 5 Denver w 2 5
St Cloud State L 2 4 Colorado College w 4 2 Ohio State T 4 4 New Hampshire W 4 1
Denver L 1 5 Colorado College w 4 0 Ohio State w 3 2 New Hampshire L 4 5
Denver L 1 6 Clarkson L 0 3 Minnesota L 1 4 Boston College L 2 5
Ohio State L 1 6 Minnesota State T 2 2 Minnesota L 4 6 Boston College W 2 1
Ohio State T 2 2 Boston College W 5 2 Notre Dame L 4 5 Michigan Tech L 2 4
Southern New Boston College w 2 0 Notre Dame w 5 3 Air Force W 2 0
Hampshire w 11 0 Cornell L 1 6 Wisconsin L 0 4 Minnesota State L 1 3
Southern New Cornell L 2 3 Wisconsin L 2 5 Minnesota State L 0 5
Hampshire W 4 1 Boston University L 2 4 Minnesota L 0 10 RIT L 1 5




SEAS

RIT
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St. Thomas

St. Thomas

Alaska Fairbanks

Alaska Fairbanks

Lindenwood

Lindenwood

Alaska Fairbanks

Alaska Fairbanks
Alaska Anchorage
Alaska Anchorage
Longlsland
Longlsland

SErEThEErCER

N O WOoNN O N = A
S~ WhOMRMNMIONIWIO

2023-24 Season Record: 24-8-6

Head Coach: Greg Powers (9th Y]
OPPONENT ASU-OPP
Merrimack 1. 0(0T)
Merrimack 2
Northern Michigan 2
Northern Michigan 1
at Miami (Ohio) 5(0T)
at Miami (Ohio) 1
Stonehill 4(QT)
Stonehill 2
Denver 5(0T)
Denver
Alaska Anchorage
Alaska Anchorage
Providence 3(0
Providence

at Colorado College

at Colorado College

Dartmouth

Dartmouth

at Robert Morris

at Robert Morris

at Clarkson

at Cornell

Harvard

Omaha

Cornell

199 1=
O O

Cornell

Augustana

Augustana

Lindenwood

Lindenwood

Alaska Fairbanks

Alaska Fairbanks

at Alaska Fairbanks

CEREAEIICERDAREEAAETTERETERETTEEER
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at Alaska Fairbanks = W 3(0T)

Longlsland w 4 2
Longlsland w 4 3
at Alaska Anchorage L 3 4
at Alaska Anchorage W 5 2




OVERTIME RESULTS

2015-16 (1-1-5)

OPPONENT

Akaska Anchorage

Lake Superior State
University of Alberta (CIS) T,4-4
University of Alberta (CIS) T,2-2
Wisconsin-Eau Claire
Wisconsin-Eau Claire
U.S. National Team18U

OPPONENT
New Hampshire
Brown

Ohio State
Western Michigan

OPPONENT
Nebraska Omaha
Colgate

Holy Cross
Princeton
Colorado College
Quinnipiac

Yale

Yale

Michigan Tech

OPPONENT
Penn State
Harvard
Princeton
Minnesota State
American Int.

OPPONENT

Tsen Tou Jilin City (VHL)
Yermak Angarsk (VHL)

Vermont
Denver
Michigan State
Harvard
Brown
Clarkson
Clarkson

Holy Cross

OPPONENT
Michigan State
Penn State
Penn State
Ohio State
Michigan

Result
T, 14
L,2-3
L,4-5
T,4-4
T, 14

Result
L,2-3
W, 3-2

T,3-3
T,3-3
T,2-2

oT
Duwe
Masters
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2016-17 (1-0-3)

Result
W,5-4
T,8-8
T,2-2
T,2-2

oT
Pasichnuk
N/A

N/A

N/A

2017-18 (2-2-5)

Result
T,4-4
T4
T,3-3
W, 4-3
T,4-4
T,2-2
L,2-3
L,3-4
W, 21

oT
N/A
N/A
N/A
Norris
N/A
N/A
Snively
Smith
Wilson

2018-19 (4-0-1)

Result
W, 4-3
W, 3-2
W, 3-2
T,2-2

W,5-4

oT
Walker
Walker
Clifford
N/A
Marrocco

2019-20 (4-3-3)

Result
L,4-5
W, 3-2
T,2-2
T,2-2
L,04
T,4-4
W, 4-3
L,1-2
W, 3-2
W, 3-2

oT

N/A

Walker

N/A

N/A
Lewandowski
N/A
Maniscalco
Jacome
Busch
Maniscalco

2020-21(0-2-3)

oT

N/A
MacEachern
McMenamin
N/A

N/A

Time of Goal
3:16

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Time of Goal
0:56

N/A

N/A

N/A

Time of Goal
N/A

N/A

N/A

147

N/A

N/A

2:28

2:55

2:24

Time of Goal
1:09
2:45
2:46
N/A
1:29

Time of Goal
N/A

N/A
N/A
317
N/A
3:34
1:05
1:25
3:44

Time of Goal
N/A

3:57

1:28

N/A

N/A

OPPONENT
Colgate

Alaska Fairbanks
Alaska Fairbanks

OPPONENT
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidiji State

#2 Minnesota
New Hampshire
Longlsland

OPPONENT
#15 Merrimack
Miami (Ohio)
Miami (Ohio)
Stonehill

# 2Denver

#9 Providence
Colorado College
Dartmouth
Dartmouth

#17 Cornell
Omaha

#18 Cornell
Lindenwood
at Alaska

Result
W, 4-3
L,2-3
T, 14

Result
L,2-3
L,4-5
W, 6-5
L,4-5
W, 2-1

Result
W, 1-0
L,4-5
T, 14
W,5-4
W, 6-5
W, 4-3
T,2-2
T,4-4
T, 14
T,2-2
W, 2-1
L,2-3
T,4-4
W, 4-3

2021-22 (1-1-1)

oT

Theocharidis
Fornaa Svensson
N/A

2022-23 (2-3-0)

oT

Derek Daschke
Mitchell Martin
Mastrosimone
Stevenson
Doan

2023-24 (7-2-6)

oT

Matthew Kopperud

N/A

N/A

Anthony Dowd
Tyler Gratton
Dylan Jackson
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Kyle Smolen
N/A

N/A
T.Jackson

Time of Goal
0:23

116

N/A

Time of Goal
150

4.02.7

310

0:29

0:57

Time of Goal
2:33
N/A
N/A
4:.02
2:55
317
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
1:43
N/A
N/A
0:54



SUNDEVILSINTHE NHL

#35 Joey Daccord
Goaltender
Played at ASU: 2016-19

Daccord played at ASU from 2016-2019 before becoming the first Arizona State player to sign an NHL entry-level contract on April 1,2019, and the first to play in
an NHL game against the Buffalo Sabres on April 4, 2019. He was selected in the seventh round, 199th overall, of the 2015 NHL Entry Draft by the Ottawa Senators,
becoming the first drafted Sun Devil to not play anywhere collegiately but Arizona State.

The Boston native appeared in eight games for the Senators, notching a.897 save percentage. He recorded his first NHL win against the Toronto Maple Leafs on
March 14,2021.

OnJuly 21,2021, Daccord was selected by the Seattle Kraken in the National Hockey League’s Expansion Draft. The goaltender joins the newest and 32nd NHL
team after three seasons with the Ottawa Senators organization.

Daccord played five games in the 2021-22 season with the Kraken and spent time in the AHL with Coachella. The following season, Daccord primarily played with
Coachellaand led the team to the Calder Cup Playoff Finals against the Hershey Bears.

The 2023-24 season with the Seattle Kraken saw Daccord finish with several career highs en route to going 19-18-11 with a 2.46 goals/against average and a.916
save percentage. The netminder had a career year setting new NHL highs in games played, games started (46), wins, SV%, GAA, saves (1,258) and shutouts (3). He
also set new franchise records for SV% and GAA for Kraken goalies who played in at least three games in a season as well as total saves in a single win (42). His three
shutouts also tied the franchise record for most in a single season since Martin Jones' three in 2022-23.

OnJan.1,2024, he blanked the Vegas Golden Knights stopping 35 shots in a 3-0 win at the 2024 NHL Winter Classic at T-Mobile Park, recording the first shutout in
Winter Classic history.

In October 2024, the Kraken signed Daccord to a five-year contract extension ($5 million AAV) set to begin in the 2025-26 season.
In his three seasons at ASU, Daccord etched himself in the program’s record books and exemplified the team’s #BeTheTradition motto. He stood between the pipes
in ASU's first ever NCAA tournament appearance in 2018-19 and was a finalist for the Mike Richter Award. Despite making his NHL debut after his junior year, Dac-

cord still owns ASU’s most wins in program history at 34.

In 2018-19, Daccord set program records, including starting all 35 games for the Sun Devils at 21-13-1. He ranked among the top goaltenders in all stat lines, including
NCAA-leading seven shutouts during the regular season, and finishing with a.926 save percentage and 2.35 goals against average.

He finished his collegiate career with a 32-40-7 record, .913 save percentage and 3.07 goals against average.

Josh Doan was drafted in the 2021 NHL Entry Draft on July 24, 2021by the Arizona Coyotes, the same club his
father Shane Doan played for and captained for 20 years (1996-2017). Doan completed two seasons (2021-
23) at ASU and then signed a three-year, entry-level contract with the Arizona Coyotes in Spring 2023.

He spent the remaining 14 games of the 2022-23 season with AHL's Roadrunners and almost the entirety of
the 2023-24 campaign in Tucson before being called up to the Coyotes for their last 11 games. While with the
Roadrunners, Doan recorded 29 goals and 23 assists.

Doan debuted in the League near the end of last season, finishing with nine points (five goals, four assists) in 11
games. That included two goals in a 6-2 win against the Columbus Blue Jackets in his first game on March 26.

Following his debut, Doan moved to the NHL's Utah Hockey Club upon the acquisition of the Arizona Coyotes’
players, coaching staff, and draft picks to Ryan and Ashley Smith’s expansion team in Salt Lake City.

#91Josh Doan The Scottsdale native played with the Sun Devils for two seasons, including the last year of Oceanside Ice
Arena and the first of Mullett Arena. In Mullett Magic fashion, Doan scored the first-ever goal in Mullett Arena on

Forward Oct. 14,2022, against Colgate. In his sophomore year, he was named the team’s 12th captain in program history.

Played at ASU: 2021-23 He played in all possible 39 games in 2022-23, tallying 38 points and leading the team in goals with 16.

During his rookie season, Doan set a new ASU single season record for total points scored by a freshman with
37 (12G, 25A). His 25 apples also set a new single season record for assists by a freshman. He was named a
Tim Taylor Rookie of the Year finalist.



